Total Budgeted
Expenditures 165,628,000 12,888,000 34,488,205 35,699,000 38,084,000 10,009,873 15,954,504 626,205 313,377,787

Note: The object level for this table is based on the WTCS classification of expenditures.

General Fund Personnel Expenditures

Object Level
General

Fund

Data
Processing
(Internal

Service Fund) Total
Salaries and Wages 98,205,588 5,776,286 103,981,874
Fringe Benefits 32,066,071 1,804,778 33,870,849
Personnel Services 130,271,659 7,581,064 137,852,723
Current Expense 35,356,341 -7,581,064 27,775,277
Total Budgeted Expenditures 165,628,000 0 165,628,000
% Spending on Personnel 78.7%

83.2%

Note: Object level for this table is based on the District classification of expenditures. The following change is made:
Data Processing expenditures associated with the Internal Services Fund related to personnel are moved from Current Expense to Salary & Wage
and Fringe Benefits because they are charged back to the General Fund.

32

33

Governmental Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2023

Category General
Special

Revenue
Aidable

Special
Revenue

Non-aidable

Capital
Projects Debt Service Governmental

Funds Total

Cash & Investments  33,494,235   (304,822)  3,006,411   16,500,000   5,074,784   57,770,608
Receivable Local taxes  22,000,000   -   -   -   -   22,000,000
Receivable Federal and State Aid  500,000   2,000,000   50,000   -   -   2,550,000
Receivable Tuition, Less Allowance
for Doubtful  7,500,000   -   -   -   7,500,000
Other Receivables  550,000   1,200,000   35,000   -   -   1,785,000
Prepaid Items  399,778   9,000   -   -   -   408,778

Total Assets   64,444,013   2,904,178   3,091,411   16,500,000   5,074,784   92,014,386

Vouchers Payable  550,000   1,000,000   80,000   5,000,000   -   6,630,000
Encumbrance Payable  -   -   -   9,000,000   -   9,000,000
Accrued Payroll  8,000,000   125,000   10,000   -   -   8,135,000
Deferred Revenue  3,300,000   180,000   5,000   -   -   3,485,000
Due to Student Organizations  -   -   -   -   -   -
Due to Other Organizations  -   -   -   -   -   -
Compensated Absences

Total Liabilities   11,850,000   1,305,000   95,000   14,000,000   -   27,250,000

Reserve for Prepaid Expenditures  399,778   9,000   -   -   -   408,778
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets  2,340   -   -   -   -   2,340
Reserve for Compensated Absences  7,968,187   -   -   -   -   7,968,187
Designated for State Aid Fluctuations  1,319,100   -   -   -   -   1,319,100
Designated for Subsequent Years  1,978,650   -   -   -   -   1,978,650
Designated for Subsequent Year  659,550   1,590,178   -   -   -   2,249,728
Designated for Operations  40,266,408   -   -   -   40,266,408
Reserve for State Retirement  -   -   -   -   -   -
Reserve for Debt Service  -   -   -   -   5,074,784   5,074,784
Reserve for Capital Projects  -   -   -   2,500,000   -   2,500,000
Reserved for Student Financial
Assistance  -   -   257,609   -   -   257,609
Reserve for Student Government and
Organizations  -   -   2,216,817   -   -   2,216,817
Retained Earnings  -   -   521,985   -   521,985

Total Fund Equity   52,594,013   1,599,178   2,996,411   2,500,000   5,074,784   64,764,386
Total Liabilities & Fund Equity   64,444,013   2,904,178   3,091,411   16,500,000   5,074,784   92,014,386

Governmental Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets

34

As of July 1, 2024

Category General
Special

Revenue
Aidable

Special
Revenue

Non-aidable

Capital
Projects Debt Service Governmental

Funds Total

Cash & Investments  32,892,435   (304,822)  2,170,000   15,500,000   4,000,000   54,257,613
Receivable Local taxes  21,000,000   -   -   -   -   21,000,000
Receivable Federal and State Aid  450,000   2,000,000   50,000   -   -   2,500,000
Receivable Tuition, Less Allowance
for Doubtful  7,500,000   -   -   -   -   7,500,000
Other Receivables  500,000   1,200,000   35,000   -   -   1,735,000
Prepaid Items  399,778   9,000   -   -   -   408,778

Total Assets   62,742,213   2,904,178   2,255,000   15,500,000   4,000,000   87,401,391

Vouchers Payable  1,000,000   1,000,000   80,000   5,000,000   -   7,080,000
Encumbrance Payable  -   -   -   8,500,000   -   8,500,000
Accrued Payroll  7,800,000   125,000   10,000   -   -   7,935,000
Deferred Revenue  3,800,000   180,000   5,000   -   -   3,985,000
Due to Student Organizations  -   -   -   -   -   -
Due to Other Organizations  -   -   -   -   -   -
Compensated Absences  -   -   -   -   -

Total Liabilities   12,600,000   1,305,000   95,000   13,500,000   -   27,500,000

Reserve for Prepaid Expenditures  399,778   9,000   -   -   -   408,778
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets  2,340   -   -   -   -   2,340
Reserve for Compensated Absences  7,768,187   -   -   -   -   7,768,187
Designated for State Aid Fluctuations  1,348,000   -   -   -   -   1,348,000
Designated for Subsequent Years  342,500   -   -   -   -   342,500
Designated for Subsequent Year  15,000   -   -   -   -   15,000
Designated for Operations  40,266,408   1,590,178   -   -   41,856,586
Reserve for Debt Service  -   -   -   -   4,000,000   4,000,000
Reserve for Capital Projects  -   -   -   2,000,000   -   2,000,000
Reserved for Student Financial
Assistance - -  260,000  - -  260,000
Reserve for Student Government and
Organizations - -  1,400,000  - -  1,400,000
Retained Earnings  -   -   500,000   -   -   500,000

Total Fund Equity   50,142,213   1,599,178   2,160,000   2,000,000   4,000,000   59,901,391
Total Liabilities & Fund Equity   62,742,213   2,904,178   2,255,000   15,500,000   4,000,000   87,401,391

35

Proprietary Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2023

Category Enterprise Internal Service
Proprietary Funds

Total
Cash & Investments  2,804,092   2,593,556   5,397,648
Other Receivables  10,000   2,000   12,000
Inventories  400,000   23,000   423,000
Prepaid Items  5,000   200,000   205,000
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation  900,000   370,000   1,270,000

Total Assets   4,119,092   3,188,556   7,307,648
Vouchers Payable  50,000   200,000   250,000
Accrued Payroll  88,000   200,000   288,000
Deferred Revenue  200,000   -   200,000

Total Liabilities   338,000   400,000   738,000
Retained Earnings  3,776,092   2,788,556   6,564,648
Reserve for Self-Insurance  -   -   -
Reserve for Prepaid Items  5,000   -   5,000

Total Fund Equity   3,781,092   2,788,556   6,569,648
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity   4,119,092   3,188,556   7,307,648

As of July 1, 2024

Category Enterprise Internal Service
Proprietary Funds

Total
Cash & Investments  2,103,192   1,041,143   3,144,335
Other Receivables  9,000   1,000   10,000
Inventories  350,000   22,000   372,000
Prepaid Items  -   200,000   200,000
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation  950,000   350,000   1,300,000

Total Assets   3,412,192   1,614,143   5,026,335
Vouchers Payable  40,000   190,000   230,000
Accrued Payroll  90,000   200,000   290,000
Deferred Revenue  200,000   -   200,000

Total Liabilities   330,000   390,000   720,000
Retained Earnings  3,082,192   1,224,143   4,306,335
Reserve for Self-Insurance  -  -  -
Reserve for Prepaid Items  -  -  -

Total Fund Equity   3,082,192   1,224,143   4,306,335
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity   3,412,192   1,614,143   5,026,335

Long-Range Financial Plans

36

Asset Group Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2023

Category Capital Assets Long-term Debt Asset Group Total

Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation  250,000,000   -   250,000,000
Net Pension Asset

 49,000,000   49,000,000

Available in General Fund for Compensated Absences  -   7,968,187   7,968,187
Available in Debt Service  -   5,074,784   5,074,784
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Obligations

 174,600,000   174,600,000

Total Assets   250,000,000   236,642,971   486,642,971
Capital Lease Obligation  -   2,000,000   2,000,000
General Obligation Debt  -   174,600,000   174,600,000
Pension Liability -  -   -
OPEB Liability -  27,700,000   27,700,000
Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions -  25,000,000   25,000,000
Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB  -   3,800,000   3,800,000

Total Liabilities   -   233,100,000   233,100,000
Investment in Fixed Assets  250,000,000   -   250,000,000
Reserve for Net Pension  -   -   -
Reserve for State Retirement  -   49,000,000   49,000,000

Total Fund Equity   250,000,000   49,000,000   299,000,000
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity   250,000,000   282,100,000   532,100,000

As of July 1, 2024

Category Capital Assets Long-term Debt Asset Group Total

Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation  250,000,000   -   250,000,000
Net Pension Asset

 45,000,000   45,000,000

Available in General Fund for Compensated Absences  -   7,768,187   7,768,187
Available in Debt Service  -   4,000,000   4,000,000
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Obligations  -   175,000,000   175,000,000

Total Assets   250,000,000   231,768,187   481,768,187
Capital Lease Obligation  -   4,000,000   4,000,000
General Obligation Debt  -   175,000,000   175,000,000
Pension Liability -  -   -
OPEB Liability -  25,000,000   25,000,000
Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions -  25,000,000   25,000,000
Deferred inflows of Resources Related to OPEB  -   3,500,000   3,500,000

Total Liabilities   -   232,500,000   232,500,000
Investment in Fixed Assets  250,000,000   -   250,000,000
Reserve for Net Pension  -   -   -
Reserve for State Retirement  -   45,000,000   45,000,000

Total Fund Equity   250,000,000   45,000,000   295,000,000
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity   250,000,000   277,500,000   527,500,000

37

LONG-RANGE FINANCIAL PLANS
Multi-Year Planning
The Madison College budget planning includes four major
actors or processes that have a role in strategic planning
and budget development. These actors are the District
Board, the President’s Cabinet, the College Assembly, and
all College units, both alone and as larger areas
represented in the unit planning process.

The College uses the Board's vision, directives, and themes
to determine the most important outcomes to pursue to
achieve that vision and assess and track progress on
meeting those outcomes. The President’s Cabinet and the